
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

(Authorised under Section 14(2) of the Public Procurement Act 2006) 
 

Ministry of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security  
(Fisheries Division) 

 
Construction of a Fisheries Post at Trou aux Biches 

 
Ref No MOAIFPS / F 3/2010 

 
1. The Ministry of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security (Fisheries Division) 

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Construction of a 
Fisheries Post at Trou aux Biches as morefully described in the bid documents.  
Bidding shall be conducted through Advertised Bidding procedures according to the rules 
and regulations of Mauritius.  The construction period is 180 days from date of 
commencement of work. 

 
2. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Permanent 

Secretary, Ministry of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security (Fisheries 
Division), 4th Floor, LIC Building, John Kennedy Street, Port Louis and inspect the 
Bidding Documents at the address given below from 09 00 to 15 00 hrs. 

 
3. Qualifications requirements include: 
 

 Contractors having the technical capacity, resources and sound financial 
situations, and 

 
 As per other qualifying criteria mentioned in the bid documents. 

 
4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders 

on calling at the address below and upon payment of a non refundable fee of Rs 1,000/-.  
The method of payment will be either by cash or by crossed bank cheque to the order of 
the Government of Mauritius. 

 
5. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 13.30 hours (local time) at 

latest on Tuesday 16 February 2010.  Electronic bidding shall not be permitted.  Late 
bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened physically in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend in person in the Conference Room of the Ministry 
of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security (Fisheries Division) at the address below 
at 13.45 hours on Tuesday 16 February 2010. 

 
6. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Securing Declaration Form duly signed. 
 
 



7. The addresses referred to above are: 
 

(a) For consulting, purchasing and submission of bid document: 
 
  Permanent Secretary     
  Ministry of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security 
  (Fisheries Division) 
  4th Floor, 
  LIC Building, 
  John Kennedy Street, 
  Port Louis 
 
 (b) To attend to bid opening: 
 
  Conference Room 
  Ministry of Agro Industry, Food Production and Security 
  (Fisheries Division) 
  4th Floor, 
  LIC Building, 
  John Kennedy Street, 
  Port Louis 
 
 
 
Date: 15 January 2010 
 
 
 
 


